
 

 

Notice of Meeting 
 
Maidenhead Development Management Committee 
Councillors Joshua Reynolds (Chair), Siân Martin (Vice-Chair), Maureen Hunt, 
Leo Walters, Mandy Brar, Geoff Hill, Helen Taylor, Gary Reeves and 
Kashmir Singh 
 
Wednesday 19 July 2023 7.00 pm 
Council Chamber - Town Hall, Maidenhead & on RBWM YouTube 
 

 
Agenda 

 
Item Description Page   

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
 

 

1 To receive any apologies for absence. 
 

- 
  

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 

 

2 To receive any declarations of interest. 
 

3 - 6 
  

MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING 
 

 

3 To approve the minutes of the meeting held on Wednesday 21 June 2023 as 
a true and accurate record. 
 

7 - 10 
 

 
22/01537/OUT - Land At Spencers Farm Summerleaze Road Maidenhead 
 

 

4 

PROPOSAL: Outline application for access only to be considered at this stage with 
all other matters to be reserved for residential development of up to 330 new homes, 
land for a primary school of up to three forms of entry with associated landscaping, 
open space, car parking, drainage and earthworks to facilitate surface water 
drainage; and all ancillary and enabling works. 
  
RECOMMENDATION: PERMIT 
  
APPLICANT: IM Land 1 Limited Summerleaze Limited (Summerleaze) 
  
EXPIRY DATE: 17 August 2023 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 

11 - 52 
 

 
22/01540/FULL - Land At Spencers Farm Summerleaze Road 
Maidenhead 
 

 

5 

PROPOSAL: Full planning application for enabling works comprising the provision 
of construction access, site preparation and earthworks (in connection with outline 
planning application for residential development of up to 330 new homes, land for a 
primary school of up to three forms of entry with associated landscaping, open space, 
car parking, drainage and earthworks to facilitate surface water drainage; and all 
ancillary and enabling works). 
  
RECOMMENDATION: PERMIT 
  
APPLICANT: IM Land 1 Limited Summerleaze Limited 
  

 
 
 
 

53 - 80 
 

Public Document Pack

https://www.youtube.com/user/WindsorMaidenhead


 
 

 

EXPIRY DATE: 17 August 2023 
  
  
22/03161/FULL - The Arcade High Street Cookham Maidenhead SL6 9TA 
 

 

6 

PROPOSAL: Demolition of an existing shed used for ancillary commercial storage 
and the formation of a patio for use by coffee shop for ancillary outdoor seating area 
(Retrospective). 
  
RECOMMENDATION: PERMIT 
  
APPLICANT: Mr Burgess 
  
MEMBER CALL-IN: Cllr Brar 
  
EXPIRY DATE: 22 February 2023 
  
 

 
 
 
 

81 - 90 
 

 
22/03162/FULL - The Arcade High Street Cookham Maidenhead SL6 9TA 
 

 

7 

PROPOSAL: Change of use of the existing building from ancillary commercial 
use to office space (Retrospective). 
 
RECOMMENDATION: PERMIT 
 
APPLICANT: Mr Burgess 
 
MEMBER CALL-IN: Cllr Brar 
 
EXPIRY DATE: 22 February 2023 
 

 
 
 
 

91 - 100 
 

 
PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION REPORT 
 

 

8 Committee Members to note the report. 
 

101 - 108 
  

By attending this meeting, participants are consenting to the audio & visual 
recording being permitted and acknowledge that this shall remain 
accessible in the public domain permanently. 
 
Please contact Democratic Services, Democratic.Services@RBWM.gov.uk, 
with any special requests that you may have when attending this meeting. 
 
Published: Tuesday 11 July 2023  
 



LOCAL GOVERNMENT (ACCESS TO INFORMATION) ACT 1985 

In accordance with the requirements of the Local Government (Access to Information) 

Act 1985, each item on this report includes Background Papers that have been relied on 

to a material extent in the formulation of the report and recommendation. 

The Background Papers will normally include relevant previous planning decisions, 

replies to formal consultations and relevant letter of representation received from local 

societies, and members of the public. For ease of reference, the total number of letters 

received from members of the public will normally be listed within the report, although a 

distinction will be made where contr
[...]
vote on the matter and must 
not remain in the room unless you have been granted a dispensation. If it is a ‘sensitive 
interest’ (agreed in advance by the Monitoring Officer, you do not have to disclose the nature of 
the interest. 

Other declarations 

Members may wish to declare at the beginning of the meeting any other information they feel should 

be in the public domain in relation to an item on the agenda; such Member statements will be included 

in the minutes for transparency. 

5



This page is intentionally left blank



MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

WEDNESDAY 21 JUNE 2023 
 
Present: Councillors Joshua Reynolds (Chair), Siân Martin (Vice-Chair), 
Maureen Hunt, Mandy Brar, Helen Taylor, Gary Reeves, Kashmir Singh and 
Suzanne Cross 
 
Officers: Oran Norris-Browne, Claire Pugh, Adrien Waite and Jeffrey Ng 
 
 
APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
Apologies were received from Councillor Walters & Hill. Councillor Cross substituted for the 
latter. 
 
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
The Chair declared that the majority of the committee members had visited the site of agenda 
item 6 a few days prior to the meeting, but all declared that they came to the meeting with an 
open mind.  
 
MINUTES  
 
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That the minutes of the meeting held on 19 April 2023 were a 
true and accurate record. 
 
20/03149/OUT - Maidenhead Spiritualist Church York Road Maidenhead SL6 1SH  
 
Councillor Hunt proposed to authorise the Head of Planning to carry out the two points that 
were listed in section 1.3 of the report including a pre-implementation and late-stage review, 
which was in line with officer’s recommendations. This was seconded by Councillor Brar. 
  
A named vote was taken. 

  
AGREED: To authorise the Head of Planning to carry out the two points that were listed 
in section 1.3 of the report including a pre-implementation and late-stage review. 
 
 
 
 
22/02095/FULL - Horizon Honey Lane Hurley Maidenhead SL6 6RJ  
 

20/03149/OUT - Maidenhead Spiritualist Church York Road Maidenhead SL6 1SH 
(Motion) 
Councillor Joshua Reynolds For 
Councillor Siân Martin For 
Councillor Maureen Hunt For 
Councillor Mandy Brar For 
Councillor Helen Taylor For 
Councillor Gary Reeves For 
Councillor Kashmir Singh Against 
Councillor Suzanne Cross For 
Carried 

7

Agenda Item 3



Councillor Taylor proposed to defer the application to a time where the additional documents 
outlined in the committee update were available. No seconder was received. 
  
Councillor Hunt proposed to refuse planning permission for the reasons that were listed in 
section 11 of the report, which was in line with officer’s recommendations. This was seconded 
by Councillor K Singh. 
  
A named vote was taken on Councillor Hunt’s motion. 
  

 
AGREED: That planning permission was refused for the reasons that were listed in 
section 11 of the report. 
  
 
22/03297/FULL - White Waltham Shottesbrooke Social Club Hurst Lane White 
Waltham Maidenhead SL6 3JJ  
 
Councillor Hunt proposed to delegate authority to the Head of Planning in collaboration with 
the Chair of the Maidenhead Development Management Committee to grant planning 
permission subject to the completion of a legal agreement plus any other appropriate 
conditions that the Head of Planning deems necessary. This was seconded by Councillor 
Taylor. 
  
This was against officer recommendations due to greater weight being given to the very 
special circumstances such as the sustainability benefits, the substantial education benefits, 
the exceptional design, the use of the buildings being used for education and agricultural 
purposes and it being a bio-dynamic and totally organic farm, 1 of only 4.  
  
A named vote was taken. 

  
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That authority be delegated to the Head of Planning in 
collaboration with the Chair of the Maidenhead Development Management Committee 
to grant planning permission subject to the completion of a legal agreement plus any 
other appropriate conditions that the Head of Planning deems necessary. 
  

22/02095/FULL - Horizon Honey Lane Hurley Maidenhead SL6 6RJ (Motion) 
Councillor Joshua Reynolds For 
Councillor Siân Martin For 
Councillor Maureen Hunt For 
Councillor Mandy Brar For 
Councillor Helen Taylor Abstain 
Councillor Gary Reeves Against 
Councillor Kashmir Singh For 
Councillor Suzanne Cross For 
Carried 

22/03297/FULL - White Waltham Shottesbrooke Social Club Hurst Lane White Waltham 
Maidenhead SL6 3JJ (Motion) 
Councillor Joshua Reynolds For 
Councillor Siân Martin For 
Councillor Maureen Hunt For 
Councillor Mandy Brar For 
Councillor Helen Taylor For 
Councillor Gary Reeves For 
Councillor Kashmir Singh For 
Councillor Suzanne Cross For 
Carried 

8



The committee were addressed by 2 registered speakers, Andre Tranquilini, Applicant & 
Councillor Karen Davies.  
 
PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION REPORT  
 
The committee noted the report. 
 
 
The meeting, which began at 7.02 pm, finished at 8.45 pm 
 

CHAIR………….…………………………. 
 

DATE……………………………….......... 
 

9



This page is intentionally left blank



ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR & MAIDENHEAD 
PLANNING COMMITTEE 

 
MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL 

 
19 July 2023          Item:  1 
Application 
No.: 

22/01537/OUT 

Location: Land At Spencers Farm Summerleaze Road Maidenhead   
Proposal: Outline application for access only to be considered at this stage with all 

other matters to be reserved for residential development of up to 330 new 
homes, land for a primary school of up to three forms of entry with 
associated landscaping, open space, car parking, drainage and 
earthworks to facilitate surface water drainage; and all ancillary and 
enabling works. 

Applicant: IM Land 1 Limited Summerleaze Limited (Summerleaze) 
Agent: Miss Jane Harrison 
Parish/Ward: Maidenhead Unparished/Riverside 
  
If you have a question about this report, please contact:  Sarah Tucker on 01628 
796292 or at sarah.tucker@rbwm.gov.uk 

 
1.
[...]
itted parameter plan and design code. 

 
1.4 It has been demonstrated that the proposed vehicular access from Cookham 

Road/Gardner Road is acceptable and the development as a whole would not result 

11

Agenda Item 4



in material harm to pedestrian and highway safety in the surrounding area, subject to 
securing financial contributions for relevant highway work improvements in the 
required legal agreement/S278 Agreement.  
 

1.5 It has also been demonstrated that the outline proposals would not result in material 
harm to heritage assets, including non-designated non-heritage assets, ecology, 
trees, landscaping or flood risk and has the potential to introduce sustainability 
measures to reduce the carbon footprint of the development, subject to the use of 
appropriate conditions and/or securing this through the legal agreement.  

 
It is recommended the Committee authorises the Head of Planning: 
1. To grant planning permission on the satisfactory completion of an undertaking to 

secure the following: 
 

- On-site policy compliant affordable housing; 
- On-site policy compliant self- build and custom build units; 
- Highway works through a S278 Agreement; 
- Highway works contributions towards pedestrian, cycle and sustainable 

transport improvements; 
- Carbon off-set contributions (if required); 
- Travel plan and associated monitoring fee; and, 
- Transfer of land for school site; 
- Public open space provisions, including pro-rata contribution towards the 

development of green infrastructure; 
- Contaminated land provisions; and, 
- Biodiversity provisions (if required). 

 
and with the conditions listed in Section 15 of this report. 
 

2. To refuse planning permission if an undertaking to secure the infrastructure in 
Section 10 of this report has not been satisfactorily completed for the reason that the 
proposed development would not be accompanied by affordable housing, required 
highway infrastructure and other associated infrastructure/cont
[...]
ghway safety in the surrounding area over and 
above that of the existing situation.  It is therefore recommended that planning 
permission is granted subject to the conditions listed below.  

 
13. APPENDICES TO THIS REPORT 
 

 Appendix A - Site location plan 
 Appendix B - Existing floorplan 
  

14. CONDITIONS RECOMMENDED FOR INCLUSION IF PERMISSION IS GRANTED  
 
1 The patio for use by the coffee shop for ancillary outdoor seating area hereby permitted 

shall only operate between 09:00 and 16:00 hours Monday to Saturday and 10:00 and 
16:00 on Sundays and Bank Holidays.  
Reason: To protect the amenities of adjoining occupiers. Relevant Policies - Borough 
Local Plan QP3, EP1, EP4. 
 

2 The development hereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the 
approved plans listed below. 
Reason: To ensure that the development is carried out in accordance with the 
approved particulars and plans. 
 
Site location plan 
01 

 

88



22/03161/FULL- The Arcade, High Street, Cookham   

Appendix A 

 

 

89



Appendix B 

 

 

 

 

90



MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL 
 
19 July 2023          Item:  4 
Application 
No.: 

22/03162/FULL 

Location: The Arcade High Street Cookham Maidenhead SL6 9TA  
Proposal: Change of use of the existing building from ancillary commercial use to 

office space (Retrospective). 
Applicant: Mr Burgess 
Agent: Not Applicable 
Parish/Ward: Cookham Parish/Bisham And Cookham 
  
If you have a question about this report, please contact:  Dariusz Kusyk on 
01628796812 or at dariusz.kusyk@rbwm.gov.uk 

 
1. SUMMARY 
 
1.1 Retrospective planning permission is sought for the change of use of the existing 

building from a commercial storage use, ancillary to the premises within The Arcade, 
to use as a separate office space. The application site (The Arcade) comprises a mix 
of uses and the proposed change of use would continue this mix of use and the 
principle of the use is therefore acceptable and would have no unacceptab
[...]
 subject to 
the condition listed below.   

 
13. APPENDICES TO THIS REPORT 
 

 Appendix A - Site location plan 
 Appendix B - Existing floorplan 
  

14. CONDITION RECOMMENDED FOR INCLUSION IF PERMISSION IS GRANTED  
 
1 The development hereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the 

approved plans listed below. 
Reason: To ensure that the development is carried out in accordance with the 
approved particulars and plans. 
 
Site location plan 
01 
 

 

97



This page is intentionally left blank



22/03162/FULL - The Arcade, High Street, Cookham   

Appendix A 

 

 

99



Appendix B 

 

 

 

 

100



Page 1   

 
 

Appeal Decision Report 
 

6 April 2023 - 7 July 2023 
 

Maidenhead 
 
 
Appeal Ref.: 22/60077/REF Planning Ref.: 22/00754/OUT PIns Ref.: APP/T0355/W/22/

3305525 
Appellant: Natalie Guest c/o Agent: Mr. Jack Clegg The Old Dairy Hyde Farm Maidenhead Berkshire 

SL6 6PQ 
Decision Type: Delegated Officer Recommendation: Refuse 
Description: Outline application for access and scale only to be considered at this stage with all other 

matters to be reserved for a Clubhouse Pavilion. 
Location: Zacara Polo Ground Martins Lane Shurlock Row Reading RG10 0PP  
Appeal Decision: Dismissed Decision Date: 6 June 2023 
 
Main Issue: 

 
 

 
Appeal Ref.: 22/60078/REF Planning Ref.: 21/03573/OUT PIns Ref.: APP/T0355/W/22/

3309281 
Appellant: Ms Janet Meads-Mitchell c/o Agent: Ms. Kate Pryse Land Adjacent Pond View Sturt Green 

Holyport Maidenhead Maidenhead SL6 2JF 
Decision Type: Delegated Officer Recommendation: Refuse 
Description: Outline application for access only to be considered at this stage for x4 serviced plots for 

Self-Build and Custom Housebuilding. 
Location: Land Adjacent Pond View Sturt Green Holyport Maidenhead   
Appeal Decision: Allowed Decision Date: 17 April 2023 
 
Main Issue: 

 
The Inspector concluded that the development was inappropriate development within the 
Green Belt, which they afforded substantial weight 
[...]
 Ref.: 23/60049/REF Planning Ref.: 22/01134/FULL PIns Ref.: APP/T0355/D/22/

3305862 
Date Received: 6 June 2023 Comments Due: N/A 
Type: Refusal Appeal Type: HouseHolder Appeal 
Description: Single storey side/rear extension, alterations to the roof to include; x1 side rooflight and x1 

rear dormer, detached rear annexe and alterations to fenestration. 
Location: 80 Westborough Road Maidenhead SL6 4AS  
Appellant: Mr Waqas 80 Westborough Road Maidenhead SL6 4AS 
 
 
Ward:  
Parish: Waltham St Lawrence Parish 
Appeal Ref.: 23/60051/REF Planning Ref.: 22/03027/FULL PIns Ref.: APP/T0355/W/23/

3321489 
Date Received: 14 June 2023 Comments Due: 19 July 2023 
Type: Refusal Appeal Type: Written Representation 
Description: Detached outbuilding with machinery/vehicle store and stables following demolition of 

existing stables. 
Location: Glebe House Darvills Lane Shurlock Row Reading RG10 0PF  
Appellant: Mr & Mrs Sambhi c/o Agent: Mr Justin Packman Southern Planning Practise  Youngs Yard, 

Churchfields Youngs Yard Winchester, Hants SO21 1NN 
 
Ward:  
Parish: Bray Parish 
Appeal Ref.: 23/60052/REF Planning Ref.: 22/02582/FULL PIns Ref.: APP/T0355/D/23/

3317564 

106



Page 7   

Date Received: 14 June 2023 Comments Due: N/A 
Type: Refusal Appeal Type: HouseHolder Appeal 
Description: Raising of the ridge and alterations to the existing 3 rear dormers. 
Location: Hazeldene Ascot Road Holyport Maidenhead SL6 2HY  
Appellant: Ms Elenora Lovato c/o Agent: Mr Neil Davis 19 Woodlands Avenue Winnersh Wokingham 

Berkshire RG41 3HL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

107



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	2 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
	3 MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING
	4 22/01537/OUT - Land At Spencers Farm Summerleaze Road Maidenhead
	7	DEVELOPMENT PLAN
	Appendix 1

	5 22/01540/FULL - Land At Spencers Farm Summerleaze Road Maidenhead
	7	DEVELOPMENT PLAN
	Appendix 2

	6 22/03161/FULL - The Arcade High Street Cookham Maidenhead SL6 9TA
	7.	DEVELOPMENT PLAN
	Appendix 3

	7 22/03162/FULL - The Arcade High Street Cookham Maidenhead SL6 9TA
	7.	DEVELOPMENT PLAN
	Appendix 4

	8 PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION REPORT



Minutes of the meeting


MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

Wednesday 19 July 2023 
 
Present: Councillors Siân Martin (Vice-Chair, in the Chair), Maureen Hunt, 
Mandy Brar, Geoff Hill, Helen Taylor, Gary Reeves, Kashmir Singh and Gurch Singh 
 
Also in attendance: Councillor Joshua Reynolds, Councillor Catherine del Campo, 
Councillor Suzanne Cross, Councillor Jack Douglas and Councillor Adam Bermange 
 
Also in attendance virtually: Councillor Clive Baskerville 
 
Officers: Alison Long, Adrien Waite, Dariusz Kusyk, Oran Norris-Browne and Sarah 
Tucker 
 
APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
 
Apologies were received from Councillor Walters and Councillor Reynolds. Councillor G. 
Singh was attending as a substitute for the latter, who was attending as a registered speaker, 
separate from the committee. 
 
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 
All of the Committee Members stated that they had been contacted on multiple occasions by 
residents regarding the applications that were being heard. However, it was nothing more than 
this. 
  
Councillor Reeves added that no contact had been made by himself with these residents, 
other than acknowledging receipt of the emails.  
 
MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING 
 
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That the minutes of the meeting held 21 June 2023 were a 
true and accurate record.  
 
22/01537/OUT - Land At Spencers Farm Summerleaze Road Maidenhead 
 
Councillor Reeves proposed to refuse planning permission, which was against the officer’s 
recommendation for the reasons as followed. This was seconded by Councillor Brar. 

        The lack of an exception test. 
        The increase in traffic & additional influx of construction vehicles. 
        Outdated information on Highways data from 2017 having been used. 
        Contravenes HO1 of the Borough Local Plan. 

  
A motion was also put forward by Councillor Taylor to defer the application to a time where 
additional and up-to-date information on highways was available. This was seconded by 
Councillor Hill. 
  
A named vote was taken on Councillor Reeve’s motion. 



  
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That planning permission be refused. 
  
A named vote was therefore not required for Councillor Taylor’s motion. 
  
The committee were addressed by 4 registered speakers. Hari Sharma, Objector, Kathryn 
Ventham, Applicant’s Agent, Councillor Del Campo & Councillor Reynolds. 
  
The meeting adjourned at 20:40 and re-conveded at 20:50 
 
22/01540/FULL - Land At Spencers Farm Summerleaze Road Maidenhead 
 
Councillor Hill proposed to refuse planning permission, which was against the officer’s 
recommendation for the reasons as followed. This was seconded by Councillor Taylor. 

        The lack of an exception test. 
        The increase in traffic & additional influx of construction vehicles. 
        Outdated information on Highways data from 2017 having been used. 
        The additional noise pollution. 
        The severe risk to flooding. 
        The environmental harm. 

  
A named vote was taken. 

  
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That planning permission be refused. 
  
The committee were addressed by 4 registered speakers. Ian Lester, Objector, Kathryn 
Ventham, Applicant’s Agent, Councillor Del Campo & Councillor Reynolds. 
  
 
22/03161/FULL - The Arcade High Street Cookham Maidenhead SL6 9TA 
 
Councillor Brar proposed to refuse planning permission, which was against the officer’s 
recommendation for the reasons as followed. This was seconded by Councillor K.Singh. 
  

        The site is within the conservation area. 

22/01537/OUT - Land At Spencers Farm Summerleaze Road Maidenhead (Motion) 
Councillor Siân Martin For 
Councillor Maureen Hunt For 
Councillor Mandy Brar For 
Councillor Geoff Hill For 
Councillor Helen Taylor For 
Councillor Gary Reeves For 
Councillor Kashmir Singh For 
Councillor Gurch Singh For 
Carried 

22/01540/FULL - Land At Spencers Farm Summerleaze Road Maidenhead (Motion) 
Councillor Siân Martin For 
Councillor Maureen Hunt For 
Councillor Mandy Brar For 
Councillor Geoff Hill For 
Councillor Helen Taylor For 
Councillor Gary Reeves For 
Councillor Kashmir Singh For 
Councillor Gurch Singh For 
Carried 



        The site was contrary to village design guide. 
        The lack of sufficient parking provision. 

  
A named vote was taken. 
  

 
The result was 2 for, 4 against and 2 abstentions, so the motion fell. 
  
Councillor Hunt then proposed to grant planning permission, which was in line with the 
officer’s recommendation. This was seconded by Councillor G.Singh.  
  
A named vote was taken. 

  
AGREED: That planning permission be granted.  
  
The committee were addressed by 2 registered speakers. Nigel Weller, Objector and Parish 
Councillor Jacqui Edwards. 
  
 
 
22/03162/FULL - The Arcade High Street Cookham Maidenhead SL6 9TA 
 
Councillor Brar proposed to refuse planning permission, which was against the officer’s 
recommendation for the reasons as followed. This was seconded by Councillor K.Singh. 
  

        The site is within the conservation area. 
        The lack of sufficient parking provision. 

  
A named vote was taken. 
  

22/03161/FULL - The Arcade High Street Cookham Maidenhead SL6 9TA (Motion) 
Councillor Siân Martin Abstain 
Councillor Maureen Hunt Against 
Councillor Mandy Brar For 
Councillor Geoff Hill Against 
Councillor Helen Taylor Against 
Councillor Gary Reeves Abstain 
Councillor Kashmir Singh For 
Councillor Gurch Singh Against 
Rejected 

22/03161/FULL - The Arcade High Street Cookham Maidenhead SL6 9TA (Motion) 
Councillor Siân Martin Abstain 
Councillor Maureen Hunt For 
Councillor Mandy Brar Against 
Councillor Geoff Hill For 
Councillor Helen Taylor For 
Councillor Gary Reeves Abstain 
Councillor Kashmir Singh Against 
Councillor Gurch Singh For 
Carried 



 
AGREED: That planning permission be refused.  
  
The committee were addressed by 2 registered speakers. Dick Scarff, Objector and Parish 
Councillor Jacqui Edwards. 
  
 
PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION REPORT 
 
The Committee Members noted the report.  
 
 
The meeting, which began at 7.07 pm, finished at 10.45 pm 
 

Chair.……………………………………. 
 

Date……………………………….......... 
 

22/03162/FULL - The Arcade High Street Cookham Maidenhead SL6 9TA (Motion) 
Councillor Siân Martin Abstain 
Councillor Maureen Hunt Abstain 
Councillor Mandy Brar For 
Councillor Geoff Hill Abstain 
Councillor Helen Taylor Abstain 
Councillor Gary Reeves For 
Councillor Kashmir Singh For 
Councillor Gurch Singh Against 
Carried 


